

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 531 OF 2008

VERONICA @ LATHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.PHILIP JAMES

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Bora,Adv. (proxy)
For Mr. S.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings in Divorce O.P.No.793/07 titled as V.Philip James Vs. Veronica @ Latha pending before the Family Court at Alappuzha.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master