

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 531 OF 2008

VERONICA @ LATHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.PHILIP JAMES Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 7.8.2008)

Date: 17/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to comply  
with the office report dated 7.8.2008 in default the Transfer  
Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the  
Court.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master  
[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE ]

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION NO. 531 OF 2008

VERONICA @ LATHA ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

V. PHILIP JAMES ...RESPONDENT

ORDER

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report dated 7.8.2008, in default the Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
[ TARUN CHATTERJEE ]

NEW DELHI,  
SEPTEMBER 17, 2008